Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Housing and Public Works Admin Section-I www.mohpw.gov.bd

তত্ত্বাবধায়ক প্রকৌশলী (সংস্থাপন) গণপূর্ত অধিদপ্তর, পূর্ত ভবন, ঢাকা।

No. 25.00.0000.013.08.011.2022-

Date:

December 2022

To:

Chief Accounts and Finance Officer Ministry of Housing and Public Works Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

## Subject: Deputation.

The undersigned is directed to inform that the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh is pleased to grant 48 (forty eight) months deputation in favour of Mr. Sreekanta Das, Assistant Engineer (Civil), Public Works Department for studying Ph.D in Construction Engineering at Louisiana State University in USA from 01/01/2023 to 31/12/2026 under the following terms and conditions:

- (a) The period of his stay in abroad will be treated as on offical duty;
- (b) No portion of his salary will be paid in foreign currency;
- (c) All expenses in this regard will be borne by Louisiana State University;
- (d) He will not be allowed to stay abroad beyond the approved period;
- (e) After returning from abroad he will join his present post and will submit a report to this Ministry within the stipulated time.
- 2. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

(Sheikh Noor Mohammad) Joint Secretary Ph: 55100733 adminsection 1@mohpw.gov.bd

No. 25.00.0000.013.08.011.2022- 728

Date: 26 December 2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Foreign Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
- H.E. The Ambassador, U.S Embassy in Dhaka, Bangladesh. 2.
- H. E. The Ambassador, Embassy of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in USA.
- 4. Additional Secretary (Admin-2), Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 5. Chief Engineer, Public Works Department, Segunbagicha, Dhaka
- 6. Director General, Department of Immigration and Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 7. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 8. PS to Hon'ble State Minister, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 9. PS to Secretary, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 10. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 11. System Analyst, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Dhaka [with the request to upload this at the website of the Ministry].
- 12. Mr. Sreekanta Das, Assistant Engineer (Civil), Public Works Zone, Chattagram.
- 13. Office copy/Master file.

(Sheikh Noor Mohammad) Joint Secretary

७५५३		জারৰ ঃ- ১/১) গ্রহণকারী ঃ-	
-		a	

Office of the Chief Engineer Public Works Department Establishment Branch-1, Dhaka. www.pwd.gov.bd

Memo.No.25.36.0000.211.25.198.2019-1340 (07)

Date: 27/12/2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Additional Chief Engineer, Chattogram PWD Zone, Chattogram.
- 2. Executive Engineer, PWD E/M MIS Division-2, Dhaka.
- 3. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 4. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 5. Divisional Controller of Accounts, Chattogram.
- 6. Mr. Sreekanta Das, Assistant Engineer (Civil), Chattogram PWD Zone, Chattogram.

7. P/F

(Nandita Rani Shaha)
Superintending Engineer(Establishment)
Public Works Department, Dhaka.

Phone: 02-223380999